

Office of the Registrar

SUA/RO/2024/001

Date:/205.2024

Office Order

Prof.(Dr.) Sachin Kumar Srivastava, Professor, Sharda School of Business Studies, is appointed as Dean, Sharda School of Business Studies, with immediate effect for a period of three years. He will execute the powers and functions as are vested under clause 10 of Statutes of Sharda University Agra.

In addition to his duties as Dean, Sharda School of Business Studies, he will continue to discharge his duties as Professor, Sharda School of Business Studies.

The order is issued in anticipation of approval of the Executive Committee.

Prof.(Dr.) Masudul Haq Wani

Registrar

Sharda University Agra

REGISTRAR SHARDA UNIVERSITY A Agra (U.P.) India

Cc:

- Chancellor (for information please)
- Pro Chancellor (for information please)
- Vice Chancellor (for information please)
- Prof. (Dr.) Sachin Kumar Srivastava Dy. Director (HR). SUA with the remarks that in view of his appointment to the higher position of Dean, Sharda School of Business Studies, he is relieved of the charge of Deputy Director (HR). The contributions made by Dr. Srivastava in his previous capacity is highly appreciated and recognised.
- Deans all the Schools
- Finance Officer/Proctor/ Librarian
- Dy. Registrar (Estate) / All Administrative Heads
- · All Faculties, Staff of University
- Notification File
- Personal File